



LEENOR W. LIN

leenor W. Lin is a Partner in the San Jose office of Borton Petrini LLP. Ieenor was born and raised in Cupertino, California. Ieenor attended the University of California Irvine, graduating with a Degree in Economics in 2003.

After graduating, Ieenor worked in the mortgage industry at Ameriquest and Countrywide Home Loans as a loan underwriter and processor, assisting low income borrowers to obtain loans and fulfill their dreams of home ownership.

In 2008, Ieenor decided to change careers and enrolled in Santa Clara University School of Law. While at Santa Clara, Ieenor excelled academically and earned numerous academic awards. Ieenor graduated *summa cum laude* in 2012 and as a member of the Order of the Coif.

Ieenor is a member of the California State Bar and Santa Clara County Bar Association. He has experience litigating cases in personal injury, premises liability, and employment law related matters. He has represented clients in law and motion matters, court appearances, mediations, settlement conferences, and depositions.

A devoted husband and father of 2 young children, Ieenor enjoys hiking and camping with his family on the weekends.



Education:

Santa Clara Law, 2012

Admitted:

State Bar of California, 2012



Borton Petrini, LLP | Serving California for Over 120 Years
Since 1899, Borton Petrini has offered high quality legal services througout the state
of California. Our mission is to treat every file as though we were representing
ourselves and paying the bill for that representation.